RESOLUTION NO. 2017 - 130

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland has recommended in writing to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland dated **February 28, 2017** that tax refunds be made to the following individuals who are overpaid.

| <u>YEAR</u> | <u>BLOCK</u> | <u>LOT</u> | NAME and ADDRESS | <u>AMOUNT</u> |
|-------------|--------------|------------|---|---------------|
| CY 2017 | 132.49 | 10 | Gregory J. or Susan Hartman Birch St. (Make check payable to: West Jersey Grove Assoc. 4488 Arbutus Ave., Newfield, NJ 08344) Refund due to double payment | 22.54 |
| CY 2017 | 1909 | 4446 C0046 | Alejandro Guzman 2102 E. Oak Rd. H3 (Make check payable to: Group 21 Title Agency 525 Rt. 73 N Marlton, NJ 08053 Attn: Renata Manno) Refund due to double payment | \$1,155.98 |
| CY 2017 | 5216 | 22 | Mark or Cathleen Natoli 1765 Dolly Dr. (Make check payable to: Foundation Title, LLC 782 S. Brewster Rd. Ste 3-B, Vineland NJ 08361) Refund due to double payment | \$1,329.86 |
| CY 2017 | 6301 | 162.25 | Ronald Elahi or Mona Younis 1644 Tomahawk Ct. (Make check payable to: Service Link 1355 Cherryington Pkwy, Moon Township, PA 15108) Refund due to double payment | \$1,419.38 |
| CY 2017 | 6406 | 4 | Patricia O'Donnell 2242 Quail St., Vineland, NJ 08361 Property subdivided/Refund overpayment | \$1,473.72 |
| | | | TOTAL REFUNDS | \$5,401.48 |

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF OF THE CITY OF VINELAND:

1. That the Comptroller of the City of Vineland be and he is hereby authorized and directed to refund the overpayments as set forth in the letter of the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland dated **February 28, 2017** to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland, aforesaid to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and the refund to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and to forward the refund checks to the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland for distribution to the respective parties.

| (| 1.0 | n resolution be filed with the Comptroller, the Tax inistrator of the City of Vineland, and the Cumberland |
|---------|-------|---|
| Adopted | : | |
| | • | President of Council |
| ATTEST: | | |
| City | Clerk | |